PROGRAMME STRUCTURE

Level 1
Semester 1
Course Code Core Courses L P Cr
ACF111 Introduction to Financial Accounting 1 3 0 3.0
BUS111 Introduction to Business Computing 3 3 4.0
Required Courses
ECO101 Principles of Microeconomics 3 0 3.0
MAT107 Algebra, Trigonometry and Analytic Geometry 3 2 3.7
STAT131 Descriptive Statistics 3 0 3.0
General Education Courses
ACS111 Academic Communication Skills: English for

Academic Purposes 2 2 2.2
GNS113 HIV Prevention, Infection and Management of

AIDS 2 0 2.0
Total 20.9
Semester |1
Course Code Core Courses L P Cr
ACF112 Introduction to Financial Accounting 11 3 0 3.0
ACF114 Principles of Finance 3 0 3.0
BUS122 Principles of Marketing 3 0 3.0
BUS134 Principles of Management 3 3 3.0
Required Courses
ECO102 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 0 3.0
MAT108 Calculus for Business and Social Sciences 3 2 3.7
General Education Courses
ACS112 Academic Communication Skills: English for

Specific Purposes 2 2 2.2
Total 20.9
Level 2
Semester 111
Course Code Core Courses L P Cr
ACF211 Intermediate Financial Accounting | 3 0 3.0
ACF213 Introduction to Cost and Management Accounting 3 0 3.0
BUS211 Management Information Systems | 3 0 3.0
BUS221 Marketing Management 3 0 3.0
BUS231 Organisational Theory and Behaviour | 3 0 3.0
Required Courses
LAW213 Commercial Law | 3 0 3.0
ECO201 Microeconomics | 3 0 3.0
ECO203 Macroeconomics | 3 0 3.0
Total 24.0
Semester IV
Course Code Core Courses L P Cr



ACF212

BUS202

BUS212

BUS232

Required Courses
MAT202

LAW214

STA220

Total

SPECIALISATION

Level 3
Semester V
Course Code
ACF311
ACF313
ACF315
ACF317
ACF319
Required Courses
BUS301
BUS303
Total

Semester VI
Course Code
ACF302
ACF312
ACF314
ACF316
ACF318
ACF320
Required Courses
BUS304
Total

Level 4
Semester VII
Course Code
ACF411
ACF413
ACF415
ACF417
ACF419
ACF451
ACF499
Required Courses
BUS401
Total

Intermediate Financial Accounting Il
Business Communication

Management Information Systems Il
Organisational Theory and Behaviour Il

Quantitative Techniques
Commercial Law |1
Inferential Statistics

Core Courses

Advanced Financial Accounting |

Financial Institutions and Markets

Introduction to Taxation

Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management
Intermediate Corporate Finance

Research Methodology
Entrepreneurship and Small Business Management

Core Courses

Accounting Information System
Financial Reporting and Analysis
Intermediate Management Accounting
Principles of Auditing

Corporate Finance |

Taxation Applications

Applied Entrepreneurship

Core Courses

International Accounting

Advanced Management Accounting |
Auditing |

Corporate Finance Il

Risk Management

Internship Training

Research Project

Strategic Management |
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Semester VIII

Course Code Core Courses L P Cr
ACF412 Advanced Financial Accounting Il 3 0 3.0
ACF414 Advanced Management Accounting 11 3 0 3.0
ACF416 Auditing 11 3 0 3.0
ACF418 Advanced Business Finance 3 0 3.0
ACF499 Research Project 3 6 2.0
Required Courses

BUS402 Strategic Management |1 3 0 3.0
BUS412 Strategic Information Systems 3 0 3.0
Total 20.0
Courses Offered to Other Faculties

Semester VI

Course Code Core Courses L P Cr
ACF409 Accounting for Lawyers 3 0 3.0
Elective Courses

Semester V

ACF331 Personal Finance and Investment 3 0 3.0
Semester VIl

ACF431 Carbon Accounting 3 0 3.0
Semester VIII

ACF432 Public Finance and Expenditure 3 0 3.0



