## PROGRAMME STRUCTURE

I KOGKANINIE SI	RUCTURE			
Level 1				
Semester 1				
Course Code	Core Courses	L	P	Cr
ACF111	Introduction to Financial Accounting 1	3	0	3.0
BUS111	Introduction to Business Computing	3	3	4.0
Required Courses	introduction to Business Computing	5	3	4.0
_	Dain sinles of Misses and in	2	0	2.0
ECO101	Principles of Microeconomics	3	0	3.0
MAT107	Algebra, Trigonometry and Analytic Geometry	3	2	3.7
STAT131	Descriptive Statistics	3	0	3.0
<b>General Education</b>				
ACS111	Academic Communication Skills: English for			
	Academic Purposes	2	2	2.2
GNS113	HIV Prevention, Infection and Management of			
	AIDS	2	0	2.0
Total				20.9
Semester II				
Course Code	Core Courses	$\mathbf{L}$	P	Cr
ACF112	Introduction to Financial Accounting 11	3	0	3.0
ACF114	Principles of Finance	3	0	3.0
BUS122	Principles of Marketing	3	0	3.0
		3	3	
BUS134	Principles of Management	3	3	3.0
D 1 10				
Required Courses	5.1.1.1.225	_		• •
ECO102	Principles of Macroeconomics	3	0	3.0
MAT108	Calculus for Business and Social Sciences	3	2	3.7
~				
<b>General Education</b>				
ACS112	Academic Communication Skills: English for			
	Specific Purposes	2	2	2.2
Total				20.9
Level 2				
Semester III				
Course Code	Core Courses	$\mathbf{L}$	P	Cr
ACF211	Intermediate Financial Accounting I	3	0	3.0
ACF213	Introduction to Cost and Management Accounting	3	0	3.0
BUS211	Management Information Systems I	3	0	3.0
BUS221	Marketing Management	3	0	3.0
BUS231	Organisational Theory and Behaviour I	3	0	3.0
Required Courses	Organisational Theory and Denaviour I	5	O	3.0
•	Commercial Law I	2	Λ	2.0
LAW213		3	0	3.0
ECO201	Microeconomics I	3	0	3.0
ECO203	Macroeconomics I	3	0	3.0
Total				24.0
a				
Semester IV		_	_	
Course Code	Core Courses	L	P	Cr

ACF212 BUS202 BUS212 BUS232	Intermediate Financial Accounting II Business Communication Management Information Systems II Organisational Theory and Behaviour II	3 3 3	0 0 0	3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
Required Courses MAT202 LAW214 STA220 Total	Quantitative Techniques Commercial Law II Inferential Statistics	3 3 3	2 0 0	3.7 3.0 3.0 <b>21.7</b>
SPECIALISATION Level 3 Semester V	I			
Course Code	Core Courses	L	P	Cr
ACF311	Advanced Financial Accounting I	3	0	3.0
ACF313	Financial Institutions and Markets	3	0	3.0
ACF315	Introduction to Taxation	3	0	3.0
ACF317	Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management	3	0	3.0
ACF319	Intermediate Corporate Finance	3	0	3.0
Required Courses	D 136111	2	0	2.0
BUS301	Research Methodology	3	0	3.0
BUS303	Entrepreneurship and Small Business Management	3	0	3.0
Total				21.0
Semester VI				
Course Code	Core Courses	$\mathbf{L}$	P	Cr
ACF302	Accounting Information System	3	0	4.0
ACF312	Financial Reporting and Analysis	3	0	3.0
ACF314	Intermediate Management Accounting	3	0	3.0
ACF316	Principles of Auditing	3	0	3.0
ACF318	Corporate Finance I	3	0	3.0
ACF320	Taxation Applications	2	3	3.0
<b>Required Courses</b>	• •			
BUS304	Applied Entrepreneurship	1	3	2.0
Total				21.0
Level 4				
Semester VII	a a	_	_	~
Course Code	Core Courses	L	P	Cr
ACF411	International Accounting	3	0	3.0
ACF413	Advanced Management Accounting I	3	0	3.0
ACF415	Auditing I	3	0	3.0
ACF417	Corporate Finance II	3	0	3.0
ACF419	Risk Management	3	0	3.0
ACF451	Internship Training	0	6	2.0
ACF499	D 1 D 1	^	_	2.0
<b>Required Courses</b>	Research Project	0	6	2.0
Required Courses	Research Project	0	6	2.0
BUS401	Strategic Management I	3	6	3.0

Semester VIII				
Course Code	Core Courses	${f L}$	P	Cr
ACF412	Advanced Financial Accounting II	3	0	3.0
ACF414	Advanced Management Accounting II	3	0	3.0
ACF416	Auditing II	3	0	3.0
ACF418	Advanced Business Finance	3	0	3.0
ACF499	Research Project	3	6	2.0
<b>Required Courses</b>				
BUS402	Strategic Management II	3	0	3.0
BUS412	Strategic Information Systems	3	0	3.0
Total				20.0
Courses Offered to	Other Faculties			
Semester VII				
Course Code	Core Courses	L	P	Cr
ACF409	Accounting for Lawyers	3	0	3.0
<b>Elective Courses</b>				
Semester V			_	
ACF331	Personal Finance and Investment	3	0	3.0
Semester VII ACF431	Carbon Accounting	3	0	3.0
AC1'431	Carbon Accounting	3	U	3.0
Semester VIII ACF432	Public Finance and Expenditure	3	0	3.0